Brief Work Description “Empanelment of vehicles contract for providing vehicles on 

“As & When required basis” at Chennai and Tuticorin for a 

period of three years and extendable by one year”. 

Estimated Cost Rs.1,44,04,125/- including GST 

Bid Validity 120 days from the date of opening of the Tender 

EMD ₹ 2,88,083/-  (Rupees Two Lakhs eighty eight Thousand 

and eighty three only). 

All bidders other than an MSEs should pay the EMD through 

online payment gateway mode in CPP e- Tender web Portal 

or shall submit the EMD in the form of Insurance Surety 

Bonds, Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit 

Receipt, Banker's Cheque or irrevocable & operative Bank